### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor: Nicolae Morov is spelled incorrectly. The correct spelling is NICOLAE MORCOV. previously recorded on Reel 024500 Frame 0054. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor: NICOLAE MORCOV.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SONNY LLOYD	06/03/2010
NICOLAE MORCOV	06/03/2010
MICHAEL ANDREOU	06/03/2010
DIKRAN YALDIZCIYAN	06/03/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2245
City:	MORRISTOWN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07962-2245

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12793596

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)788-9969

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9734553389

Email: kmeier@shimokaji.com

Correspondent Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road
Address Line 2: PO BOX 2245

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H0025984-3142 PATENT

501204597 REEL: 024535 FRAME: 0651

OP \$40.00 1279359

### NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael A. Shimokaji

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=H0025984\_MarkedUpNoticeofRecordation\_06-15-10\_039-1002#page1.tif source=H0025984\_MarkedUpNoticeofRecordation\_06-15-10\_039-1002#page2.tif source=H0025984\_MarkedUpNoticeofRecordation\_06-15-10\_039-1002#page3.tif source=H0025984\_MarkedUpNoticeofRecordation\_06-15-10\_039-1002#page4.tif source=H0025984\_MarkedUpNoticeofRecordation\_06-15-10\_039-1002#page5.tif source=H0025984\_MarkedUpNoticeofRecordation\_06-15-10\_039-1002#page6.tif source=H0025984\_MarkedUpNoticeofRecordation\_06-15-10\_039-1002#page7.tif source=H0025984\_MarkedUpNoticeofRecordation\_06-15-10\_039-1002#page8.tif



039-1002

# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



\*501198014A\*

JUNE 08, 2010

PTAS

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. 101 COLUMBIA ROAD PO BOX 2245 MORRISTOWN, NJ 07962

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/08/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024500/0054

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).
DOCKET NUMBER: H0025984-3142

ASSIGNOR:

LLOYD, SONNY

DOC DATE: 06/03/2010

ASSIGNOR:

MOROV, NICOLAE

DOC DATE: 06/03/2010

MORCOV ASSIGNOR:

ANDREOU, MICHAEL

DOC DATE: 06/03/2010

ASSIGNOR:

YALDIZCIYAN, DIKRAN

DOC DATE: 06/03/2010

ASSIGNEE:

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. 101 COLUMBIA ROAD P.O. BOX 2245 MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07962-2245

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

USPTO 6/12/2010 10:43:37 AM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL IC. COMPANY: 101 COLUMBIA ROA.

024500/0054 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 12793596 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: REAL TIME DYNAMIC OPTIMIZATION OF DEADTIME

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TO: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL IC. COMPANY: 101 COLUMBIA ROA

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

06/08/2010 501198014

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SONNY LLOYD	06/03/2010
NICOLAE MOROV	06/03/2010
MICHAEL ANDREOU	06/03/2010
DIKRAN YALDIZCIYAN	06/03/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2245	
City:	MORRISTOWN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07962-2245	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12793596

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(949)788-9969

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

9734553389

Email:

kmeier@shimokaji.com

Correspondent Name:

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

Address Line 1:

101 Columbia Road

Address Line 2:

PO BOX 2245

Address Line 4:

MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H0025984-3142

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Shimokaji

PATENT

**REEL: 024535 FRAME: 0655** 

ODEIO

6/12/2010 10:43:37 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL IC. COMPANY: 101 COLUMBIA ROA

Total Attachments: 4

source=H0025984\_Assignment\_06-08-10\_039-1002#page1.tif

source=H0025984\_Assignment\_06-08-10\_039-1002#page2.tif

source=H0025984\_Assignment\_06-08-10\_039-1002#page3.tif

source=H0025984\_Assignment\_06-08-10\_039-1002#page4.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 024535 FRAME: 0656** 

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented new and useful improvements in:

# REAL TIME DYNAMIC OPTIMIZATION OF DEADTIME

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States:
has been executed on even date herewith:
was executed on .
X was filed on 06/03/2010 and assigned U.S. Application No. 12/793,596
application for Letters Patent (the "Application"), (ii) the invention disclosed in the Application, (iii) any application for Letters Patent throughout the world directed to the foregoing or claiming priority to the Application, and (iv) any and all patents resulting from the foregoing.
AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, POB 2245, Morristown, N.J. 07962-2245, its successors and assigns (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Property;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE;
AND ASSIGNOR FURTHERMORE authorizes ASSIGNEE, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said Application when known;
AND ASSIGNOR AGREES, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, or administrators will provide all reasonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain or assert for the Assigned Property, including executing any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of patent rights in the Assigned Property, the perfecting of title in ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing any rights in the Assigned Property.
executors and administrators, for the uses and purposes above set forth and referred to and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE or anyone it may properly designate.
If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.
EXECUTED as of the date(s) set forth below:  SONNY LOYD  Date: Date: 3rd/270
U.S. Provisional Application No filed (Rev.05/14/2009)

Honeywell	Docket No.	H0025	984	1-31	42

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Page 2 of 4

EXECUTED as of the date(s) set forth below:	Date: 3 June 2010

U.S. Provisional Application No. filed

(Rev.05/14/2009)

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) set forth below:

MICHAEL ANDREOU		Date	: 3 JUNE 201
		•	
rovisional Application No.	filed		 (Rev.05/14/200

**RECORDED: 06/15/2010** 

D. Valley DIKRAN YALDIZCIYAN	Data	3 June	2
DIKRAN YALDIZCIYAN	Date	Sunl	2010

**PATENT** 

(Rev.05/14/2009)

REEL: 024535 FRAME: 0660